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2021 Millage Levy

Town of McClellanville (TD 11)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Municipality
Town of McClellanville
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bonds

Awendaw Consolidated FD (TD 12,13,14,27)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Special Purpose District
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bonds

Town of Awendaw (TD 15)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Municipality
Town of Awendaw
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bonds

Countywide LOST

MILLS

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

9.8
31.4
4.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

31.4
4.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

26.3
31.4
4.0

TOTAL

207.3

45.2

252.5

207.3

35.4

242.7

207.3

61.7

269.0

0.00087

LOST

0.00029

0.00057



Town of Mt Pleasant (TD 21)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
Town Of Mt Pleasant-Operating
Town of Mt Pleasant-Bonds

Moultrie (TD 22)
Countywide

County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Town of Sullivan's Island (TD 23)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
Town of Sullivan's Island
Town of Sullivan's Island-Bonds

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

34.7
4.6

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

33.7
23.7

207.3

39.3

246.6

207.3

207.3

207.3

57.4

264.7

0.0003

0.00017



City of Isle of Palms (TD 24)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
City of Isle of Palms-Operating
City of Isle of Palms-Bonds

Capers and Dewees Islands (TD 25)
Countywide

County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

East Cooper FD (TD 26)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
East Cooper FD

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

19.1
4.2

41.2
6.1
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

16.1

207.3

233

230.6

201.5

201.5

207.3

16.1

223.4

0.00021



James Island PSD (TD 31)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
James Island PSD-Operating
James Island PSD-Bonds

James Island (TD 32)
Countywide

County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

City of Folly Beach (TD 33, 37)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
City of Folly Beach

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

54.7
5.3

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

34.6

207.3

60.0

267.3

207.3

207.3

207.3

34.6

241.9

0.00018



Town of James Island (TD 38)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
James Island PSD-Operating
James Island PSD-Bonds
Town of James Island

City of Charleston (TD 34,35,36,52,63,71,72,99)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
City of Charleston
City of Charleston-Drainage
City of Charleston-Public Saftey Infrastr

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

54.7
5.3
17.9
TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

74.3
4.0
3.0
TOTAL LEVY

North Charleston PSD/Cooper River Parks and Playgrounds Com (TD 41)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
North Charleston PSD
Cooper River Parks & Playgrnds

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

87.6
14.3
TOTAL LEVY

207.3

77.9

285.2

207.3

81.3

288.6

207.3

101.9

309.2

0.00061

0.00211

0.0008



Northern Charleston FD (TD 42,45,48)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
Northern Charleston FD

City of North Charleston (TD 43)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
City of North Charleston

Town of Lincolnville (TD 44)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
Town of Lincolnville

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

12.8

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

95.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

105.8

207.3

12.8

2201

207.3

95.0

302.3

207.3

105.8

__ 3131

0.00081

0.00153



Town of Summerville (TD 47)
Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Municipality
Town of Summerville

St John's Fire District (TD 51,53,54,55)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
St John's FD-Operating
St John's FD-Bonds

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

59.5

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

25.3
4.1

West St. Andrew's FD/St Andrew's Parks and Playground Com (TD 61)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
West St Andrew's FD
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds- PYD

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

3.8
19.0
0.0

207.3

59.5

266.8

207.3

204

236.7

207.3

228

230.1

0.00073



St Andrew's PSD/St Andrew's Parks and Playground Com (TD 62)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds
Special Purpose District
St Andrew's PSD-Operating & Bonds
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds- PYD

St Paul's FD (TD 80,81,82,83,84)

Countywide
County Government Operating
County Government Bonds
Parks and Recreation Operating
Parks and Recreation Bonds
Trident Tech
Trident Tech Bonds
School Board Operating
School Board Bonds

Special Purpose District
St Paul's FD
St Paul's FD Bonds

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

74.7
19.0
0.0

41.2
6.1
4.0
1.8
1.8
0.7

123.7

28.0

57.1
4.7

207.3

93.7

301.0

207.3

61.8

269.1
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