Charleston County Auditor's Office Peter J. Tecklenburg, Charleston County Auditor PO Box 614, Charleston, SC 29402 843-958-4200

	2021 Millage Levy	021 Millage Levy Countywide LOST		
Town of McClellanville (TD 11)		MILLS	TOTAL	LOST
Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2	<u>)</u>	
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0)	
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Municipality				
Town of McClellanville		9.8		
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD		31.4		
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bo		4.0		0.00000
	TOTAL LE	VY	252.5	0.00029
Awendaw Consolidated FD (TD 12,13,14,27) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating)	41.2 6.1 4.0)	
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District				
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD		31.4		
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bo		4.0		
	TOTAL LE	VY	242.7	
Town of Awendaw (TD 15) Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Municipality		00.0	04-	
Town of Awendaw		26.3		
Awandaw McClellanville Cons FPD R	ando	31.4		
Awendaw McClellanville Cons FPD-Bo	onas TOTAL LE	4.0	269.0	0.00057
	TOTALLE	V I	209.0	0.00037

Town of Mt Pleasant (TD 21) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Municipality Town Of Mt Pleasant-Operating Town of Mt Pleasant-Bonds		41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0 34.7 4.6	207.3 39.3	
	TOTAL LEVY		246.6	0.0003
Moultrie (TD 22) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds	TOTAL LEVY	41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	207.3 207.3	
Town of Sullivan's Island (TD 23) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Municipality Town of Sullivan's Island Town of Sullivan's Island-Bonds		41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0 33.7 23.7	207.3 57.4	
	TOTAL LEVY	;	264.7	0.00017

City of Isle of Palms (TD 24) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Municipality		41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	207.3	
City of Isle of Palms-Operating		19.1	23.3	
City of Isle of Palms-Bonds	TOTAL LEVY	4.2 =	230.6	0.00021
Capers and Dewees Islands (TD 25) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds	TOTAL LEVY	41.2 6.1 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	201.5 201.5	
East Cooper FD (TD 26) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Special Purpose District East Cooper FD		41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	207.3	
Last Gooper FD	TOTAL LEVY	10.1	223.4	

James Island PSD (TD 31) Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District		- 4 -		
James Island PSD-Operating		54.7	60.0	
James Island PSD-Bonds	TOTAL LEVY	5.3	267.2	
	TOTAL LEVT	_	267.3	
James Island (TD 32) Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7 123.7		
School Board Operating School Board Bonds		123.7 28.0	207.3	
School Board Borids	TOTAL LEVY	20.0	207.3	
	TOTAL LLVT	_	201.3	
City of Folly Beach (TD 33, 37)				
Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds		4.0 1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Municipality				
City of Folly Beach		34.6	34.6	
	TOTAL LEVY		241.9	0.00018
				

Town of James Island (TD 38)				
Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District				
James Island PSD-Operating		54.7	77.9	0.00061
James Island PSD-Bonds		5.3		
Town of James Island		17.9		
	TOTAL LEVY	:	285.2	0.00211
City of Charleston (TD 34,35,36,52,63,71,72,99)				
Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Municipality				
City of Charleston		74.3	81.3	
City of Charleston-Drainage		4.0		
City of Charleston-Public Saftey Infrastr		3.0		
	TOTAL LEVY	:	288.6	0.0008
North Charleston PSD/Cooper River Parks and P	laygrounds Com (T	D 41)		
Countywide	,	,		
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District				
North Charleston PSD		87.6	101.9	
Cooper River Parks & Playgrnds		14.3		
	TOTAL LEVY		309.2	

Northern Charleston FD (TD 42,45,48) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Special Purpose District Northern Charleston FD	TOTAL LEVY	41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	207.3 12.8 220.1	
City of North Charleston (TD 43) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Municipality City of North Charleston	TOTAL LEVY	41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0 95.0	207.3 95.0 302.3	0.00081
Town of Lincolnville (TD 44) Countywide County Government Operating County Government Bonds Parks and Recreation Operating Parks and Recreation Bonds Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds School Board Operating School Board Bonds Municipality Town of Lincolnville	TOTAL LEVY	41.2 6.1 4.0 1.8 1.8 0.7 123.7 28.0	207.3 105.8 313.1	0.00153

Town of Summerville (TD 47) Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Municipality		50 F	50.5	
Town of Summerville	TOTALLEVA	59.5	59.5	0.00073
Ot Johns Fire District /TD E4 E2 E4 EE	TOTAL LEVY	:	266.8	0.00073
St John's Fire District (TD 51,53,54,55) Countywide				
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech Trident Tech Bonds		1.8 0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Operating School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District		20.0	207.0	
St John's FD-Operating		25.3	29.4	
St John's FD-Bonds		4.1		
	TOTAL LEVY	;	236.7	
West St. Andrew's FD/St Andrew's Parks and Playg Countywide	ground Com (TD	61)		
County Government Operating		41.2		
County Government Bonds		6.1		
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0		
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8		
Trident Tech		1.8		
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7		
School Board Operating		123.7		
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3	
Special Purpose District				
West St Andrew's FD		3.8	22.8	
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrads		19.0		
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds- PYD	TOTAL LEVY	0.0	230.1	
	IOIALLEVI	;	۷٥٥.۱	

St Andrew's PSD/St Andrew's Parks and Playg Countywide	round Com (TD 62)		
County Government Operating		41.2	
County Government Operating County Government Bonds		6.1	
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0	
Parks and Recreation Operating		1.8	
Trident Tech		1.8	
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7	
School Board Operating		123.7	
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3
Special Purpose District		20.0	207.0
St Andrew's PSD-Operating & Bonds		74.7	93.7
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrnds		19.0	33.7
St Andrew's Parks & Playgrids- PYD		0.0	
ct/illatower allo at layginge 1 12	TOTAL LEVY	0.0	301.0
		=	
St Paul's FD (TD 80,81,82,83,84)			
Countywide			
County Government Operating		41.2	
County Government Bonds		6.1	
Parks and Recreation Operating		4.0	
Parks and Recreation Bonds		1.8	
Trident Tech		1.8	
Trident Tech Bonds		0.7	
School Board Operating		123.7	
School Board Bonds		28.0	207.3
Special Purpose District			
St Paul's FD		57.1	61.8
St Paul's FD Bonds		4.7	
	TOTAL LEVY		269.1